February 13, 2026, inter-alia, to consider and approve the following business items: 

1. To consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results and limited review report of 

the company for the quarter ended December 31, 2025. 

2. To consider and approve  the increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company 
from ₹10,20,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Twenty lakh only) to ₹70,20,00,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy Crore twenty lakh only) by creation of additional equity shares of appropriate 
face value, ranking pari passu with the existing equity shares of the Company, and 
consequent alteration of the Capital Clause in the Memorandum of Association, subject 
to approval of shareholders and applicable statutory authorities, as may be required.